

Misc. Case No. 3275 of 2016
Present: Subhrajit Basu, Judge, Bench-IV
Jo Code: WB01238

Order No.48

16.05.2025

The matter is fixed today for S.R/A.D.

None appears for the petitioner on call in spite of filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent no.1 appears along with fresh Vakalatnama containing 'No Objection' of the earlier Ld. Advocate. Let the same be kept with the record.

It appears that no S.R/A.D has been received in respect of the proforma respondent no. 2.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh step for service upon the proforma respondent no.2.

To 07.07.2025 for fresh steps by the petitioner service upon the proforma respondent no.2 and further order.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta