

Misc. Case No. 3275 of 2016
Present: Subhrajit Basu, Judge, Bench-IV
Jo Code: WB01238

Order No. 50
02.09.2025

Ld. Advocates for the respondent is present.

None appears for the petitioner on call.

However, one application for adjournment is filed by the petitioner, but none moves the same.

Accordingly, the prayer for adjournment is refused.

To 17.11.2025 for show-cause by the petitioner as to why the instant Misc. Case shall not be dismissed for default.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta