

**Misc. Case No. 3275 of 2016**  
**Present: Subhrajit Basu, Judge, Bench-IV**  
**Jo Code: WB01238**

**Order No. 51**  
**17.11.2025**

The matter is fixed today for show-cause by the appellant.

One show-cause petition is filed by the petitioner on the ground mentioned therein.

Considering the ground, the cause shown is accepted.

To 27.01.2026 for fresh steps by the petitioner for service upon the proforma respondent no.2 and further order.

D/C by me

Sd/-

**Judge, Bench-IV**  
**City Civil Court, Calcutta**

Sd/-

**Judge, Bench-IV**  
**City Civil Court, Calcutta**