

MISC. CASE NO. 3275 OF 2016 CNR No. WBCC01-004848-2012
Present: Sri Subhrajit Basu, Ld. Judge of Bench-IV (Code No. WB-01238)

Order No. 52
Dated: 27.01.2026

Today the matter is fixed for fresh steps by the petitioner service upon the proforma respondent no.2 and further order.

In view of Resolution of Local Bar Association, “from 10.30 am to till rest of the day”, the case is adjourned today.

Ld. advocate for the respondent files hazira.

One adjournment petition is filed by the petitioner praying for some time on the ground mentioned therein.

Considering the same the prayer for adjured is allowed.

To 27.03.2026 for fresh steps by the petitioner service upon the proforma respondent no.2 and further order.

Judge-Bench-IV.
City Civil Court, Calcutta.